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THE ENGLISH AND FOREIGN LANGUAGES UNIVERSITY 

(A Central University) 

Hyderabad, Telangana State, India. 

 

 

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION 2025-26 
17 May 2025 

 
 

Programme: M.A. Arabic Language and Literature 
 

Total Number of Seats: 20 Campus: Hyderabad 

 
The following is the list of provisionally shortlisted candidates based on the score 

secured in the CUET-2025 entrance test: 

 

Unreserved Category (Seats: 08) 

 

S. No. 
CUET Form Number Category 

Score 

1.  EFLUPGCT0002401 GENERAL 255 

2.  EFLUPGCT0001405 OBC-NCL 240 

3.  EFLUPGCT0000177 OBC-NCL 233 

4.  EFLUPGCT0001338 OBC-NCL 231 

5.  EFLUPGCT0000981 GENERAL 230 

6.  EFLUPGCT0001782 GENERAL 230 

7.  EFLUPGCT0001907 OBC-NCL 227 

8.  EFLUPGCT0000246 OBC-NCL 225 

9.  EFLUPGCT0000923 OBC-NCL 225 

10.  EFLUPGCT0001540 OBC-NCL 225 

11.  EFLUPGCT0002177 OBC-NCL 220 

12.  EFLUPGCT0002570 OBC-NCL 220 

13.  EFLUPGCT0000929 GENERAL 216 

14.  EFLUPGCT0001231 EWS 215 

15.  EFLUPGCT0002175 OBC-NCL 213 

16.  EFLUPGCT0000524 OBC-NCL 211 

17.  EFLUPGCT0000467 OBC-NCL 210 

18.  EFLUPGCT0001154 OBC-NCL 210 

19.  EFLUPGCT0003353 GENERAL 210 

20.  EFLUPGCT0002729 OBC-NCL 208 

21.  EFLUPGCT0002240 GENERAL 206 

22.  EFLUPGCT0002147 GENERAL 205 

23.  EFLUPGCT0001022 OBC-NCL 204 

24.  EFLUPGCT0001159 OBC-NCL 203 
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25.  EFLUPGCT0002564 OBC-NCL 202 

26.  EFLUPGCT0002789 OBC-NCL 200 

27.  EFLUPGCT0002719 GENERAL 199 

28.  EFLUPGCT0001953 GENERAL 195 

29.  EFLUPGCT0001921 OBC-NCL 194 

30.  EFLUPGCT0001375 OBC-NCL 192 

31.  EFLUPGCT0002787 OBC-NCL 190 

32.  EFLUPGCT0001025 OBC-NCL 182 

33.  EFLUPGCT0002023 OBC-NCL 181 

34.  EFLUPGCT0002506 OBC-NCL 180 

35.  EFLUPGCT0002629 OBC-NCL 178 

36.  EFLUPGCT0001772 OBC-NCL 177 

37.  EFLUPGCT0002625 OBC-NCL 172 

38.  EFLUPGCT0002010 GENERAL 166 

39.  EFLUPGCT0000691 OBC-NCL 164 

40.  EFLUPGCT0001773 OBC-NCL 161 

41.  EFLUPGCT0002146 GENERAL 161 

42.  EFLUPGCT0001763 OBC-NCL 155 

43.  No Eligible Candidates 

 

EWS (Seats: 02) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1.  EFLUPGCT0001231 215 

       2. No Candidates Available 

 

OBC Non-Creamy Layer (Seats: 05) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1.  EFLUPGCT0001405 240 

2.  EFLUPGCT0000177 233 

3.  EFLUPGCT0001338 231 

4.  EFLUPGCT0001907 227 

5.  EFLUPGCT0000246 225 

6.  EFLUPGCT0000923 225 

7.  EFLUPGCT0001540 225 

8.  EFLUPGCT0002177 220 

9.  EFLUPGCT0002570 220 

10.  EFLUPGCT0002175 213 

11.  EFLUPGCT0000524 211 

12.  EFLUPGCT0000467 210 

13.  EFLUPGCT0001154 210 

14.  EFLUPGCT0002729 208 

15.  EFLUPGCT0001022 204 

16.  EFLUPGCT0001159 203 

17.  EFLUPGCT0002564 202 

18.  EFLUPGCT0002789 200 

19.  EFLUPGCT0001921 194 

20.  EFLUPGCT0001375 192 
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21.  EFLUPGCT0002787 190 

22.  EFLUPGCT0001025 182 

23.  EFLUPGCT0002023 181 

24.  EFLUPGCT0002506 180 

25.  EFLUPGCT0002629 178 

26.  EFLUPGCT0001772 177 

27.  EFLUPGCT0002625 172 

28.  EFLUPGCT0000691 164 

29.  EFLUPGCT0001773 161 

30.  EFLUPGCT0001763 155 

31.  EFLUPGCT0002387 145 

32.  EFLUPGCT0002695 137 

33.  No Eligible Candidates 

    

   SC (Seats: 03) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1.  No Candidates Available 

 

ST (Seats: 02) 

 

S. No. CUET Form Number Score 

1.  No Candidates Available 

 

All the provisionally shortlisted candidates are instructed to read the Guidelines for PG 

Admissions carefully. You should attend the PG counselling at the respective campuses 

(Hyderabad/Lucknow/Shillong) as per the admission schedule. You are required to bring 

the original certificates for verification and one set of photocopies of the relevant 

certificates.  After verification, you are required to pay the prescribed fees through the 

payment gateway using Samarth portal.  

 

 

Semester I Fees General/ 

EWS/ OBC 

SC/ST VHC/ PHC 

B.Ed. (English) Programme Rs. 13,455/-            Rs. 12,157/- Rs. 2323/- 

 M.A. Programmes in English Stream/ 

Foreign Languages/ Hindi 

Rs. 4688/-            Rs. 3390/- Rs. 2251/- 

 

It is advised to make the payment using a debit / credit card or through internet banking to 

avoid any technical glitches at the time of counselling.  

 

Note:  
 

1. If a candidate has applied for TWO programmes and is provisionally selected in both 

the programmes, such candidate is restricted to choose any one programme. Once the 

provisional admission is offered, he/ she is not entitled to choose the other 

programme under any circumstances whatsoever. 
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2.  The provisionally admitted candidates will be entitled to avail hostel accommodation 

as per availability and as per the rules of the University.  
  
 

 

Sd/- 

Controller of Examinations I/c 

 

 

DISCLAIMER: The list of candidates in this notification is only for immediate 

information to the candidates and is not open to legal challenge. While all efforts 

have been made to make the information available in this notice as authentic as 

possible, the University is not responsible for any inadvertent error that may have 

crept into the list and for any loss to anybody or anything caused by any 

shortcoming, defect or inaccuracy of the information in this notice. 
 

The University reserves the right to cancel the admission of a candidate if he/ she has 

been punished for breach of discipline and/or conduct. 
 

 


